LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 178-179.
[No. 178, A.] [Published March 27, 1878.]
CHAPTER 178.

AN ACT to repeal section one of chapter one hundred and one
of the general laws of 1871, entitled “ An act to amend sections
f%g-three and one hundred and two of the general laws of
1863, entitled, an act to codify the laws of this state relating to
common schools.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter one hundred and Repealed.
one of the general laws of 1871, entitled * An act to
amend sections forty-three and one hundred and two
of the general laws of 18683, entitled an act to codify
the laws »f this state relating to common schools,” is
hereby repealed.

SkctION 2. This act shall be in force from and af-
ter its passage and publication.

Approved March 15, 1878.

[No. 171, A.] [Published March 26, 1878]

CHAPTER 179.

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and twenty-seven of the
laws of Wisconsin for 1874, entitled An.act to incorporate the
city of Menasha, and the several acts amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senat:
and assembly, do enact as follows:

849

SectioN 1. The laws of the state of Wisconsin for siaselawseban

the relief and support of the poor in towns shall apply *»)-
to the said city of Menasba; and the common council
shall annually levy a tax, not exceeding two mills upon

the dollar of the assessed valuation of thereal and per-
sonal property of the said city, for the purpose of the
support of the poor of said city lawfully entitled there-

to, such tax to be levied and collected in the same
manuer &8s other city taxes,

SEcTION 2. The common council shall appoint & overseer.
suitable and proper person to act as overseer of the
poor of said city, whose salary shall not exceed the
sum of one hundred dollars per abnura; such over-
seer shall have the same power, and shall perform the
same duties as overseers of the several towns: provid-



